

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2096

Page 1, line 7, after the boldfaced period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 15, after the period insert "The superintendent of public instruction shall adopt rules under chapter 28-32 establishing the minimum qualifications for mediators under this section. Only a person qualified as a mediator under the rules of the superintendent of public instruction may serve as a mediator under this section."

Page 1, line 16, replace "parents" with "any party's"

Page 1, after line 19, insert:

"2."

Page 1, line 21, replace "1" with "a", replace "All" with "Documents prepared during mediation and", and replace "confidential" with "exempt from sections 44-04-18 and 44-04-19"

Page 1, line 22, replace "2" with "b" and replace "A" with "Except as provided in subdivision d, a"

Page 1, line 24, after "action" insert ", unless the statement or admission relates to a crime, civil fraud, or a violation of the uniform juvenile court act under chapter 27-29, or if all persons who conducted or otherwise participated in the mediation consent to disclosure"

Page 2, line 1, replace "3" with "c"

Page 2, line 4, replace "4" with "d" and replace "otherwise admissible" with "in existence"

Page 2, line 6, replace "5" with "e"

Renumber accordingly